

Butler County United Way

FOR MORE INFORMATION, CONTACT: Ashlyn Irons Marketing Manager 513.785.2340 airons@bc-unitedway.org

BUTLER COUNTY UNITED WAY APPOINTS NEW BOARD OFFICERS, MEMBERS

(Butler County, OH)—Butler County United Way is pleased to begin the new fiscal year with the appointment of three new Board of Trustees officers, and two new board members. Brian Chamberlain and K. Michael Jordan both begin three-year terms as board members, as Andrew Schnell (Vice President, The Cincinnati Insurance Companies) assumes the Board Chair role, effective July 1, 2024, following his term as Vice Chair. Marcia Andrew (Partner, Taft, Stettinius & Hollister, LLP) will step into the Vice Chair role, while Mariann Penska (Retired LexisNexis) will become Board Secretary.

New Board members, Chamberlain and Jordan, have extensive knowledge of needs in Butler County, with longstanding careers and involvement within their community. Schnell says these high standing individuals will be an excellent addition to the Board, while maintaining the organization's focus on health, education, and financial stability.

Brian Chamberlain is no stranger to Butler County United Way, as he previously has served on the Butler County United Way Education Impact Committee and currently serves on the organization's Finance Committee. Chamberlain is currently the Assistant Vice President of the Internal Audit Department at The Cincinnati Insurance Companies, and maintains active Certified Internal Auditor (CIA), Chartered Property and Casualty Underwriter (CPCU), and Certified Information Systems Auditor (CISA) designations.

K. Michael Jordan is currently a Controller at Hightower's Petroleum Company and brings with him more than 30 years of corporate and community leadership. Jordan has experience working for, advising, and volunteering for non-profit organizations across the area, including previously serving on the Board of Directors for Butler County United Way Community Partner, Big Brothers Big Sisters of Butler County.

"Both Chamberlain and Jordan bring strong business acumen to the Board and will continue to help ensure fiscal responsibility for our organization," said Schnell. "I look forward to working with them as we continue to unite and maximize the community's resources so all can thrive."

To learn more about Butler County United Way, visit <u>www.bc-unitedway.org.</u>

###

Butler County United Way was founded in 1920 and is proud to serve the entire Butler County service area. We strive to be the trusted community partner, leading impactful change for human service needs in Butler County. We invite you to join us by giving, advocating, or volunteering. For additional information, contact Butler County United Way at (513) 863-0800 or visit www.bc-unitedway.org.